
SURGERY FEES PRICE
Regular (Shelter/Rescue)

Male Cat Neuter
Female Cat Spay
Male Dog Neuter
Female Dog Spay
Feral Cat

$25
$35
$45
$55

$35 male
$45 female

Add: $20 for dogs 40-60 pounds, $30 for dogs 
60-80 pounds, $40 for dogs 80-100 pounds, or 
$50 for dogs over 100 pounds.

Organization price includes surgery and ear tip.
Additional Fees

Cryptorchid (male)
Pregnant

In Heat

Lactating

Severely Obese
Umbilical Hernia Repair
Deciduous Tooth Removal

$30
$10
$20
$0 
$0
$0
$0
$0
$30

$10 per tooth

Undescended Testicle(s)
Cat
Dog
Cat
Dog
Cat
Dog

ADDITIONAL CANINE SERVICES
Rabies (required if over 4 months)
DA2PPv
Bordetella
Heartworm Test

$10
$10
$10
$15

If no proof is provided, vaccine will be given.
Distemper/Parvo
Kennel Cough

ADDITIONAL FELINE SERVICES
Rabies (required if over 4 months)
FVRCP
FELV
FELV/FIV Combo Test
Soft Paws w/application

$10
$10
$10
$18
$25

If no proof is provided, vaccine will be given.
Distemper/Upper Respiratory
Feline Leukemia

Humane alternative to de-clawing.
OTHER SERVICES

Microchip
Nail Trim
Flea/Tick Treatment
Complete Deworming

$15
$5
$8
$15

Generic Frontline Plus (Fipronil)

H O P E
Halt Overpopulation with Prevention and Education

Low Cost Spay & Neuter Clinic

SHELTER/RESCUE PRICE LIST
5490 W. Spruce Avenue  •  Fresno CA 93722

Phone: (559) 271-0209  •  Fax: (559) 271-2952
www.hopeaf.com  •  info@hopeaf.com

Clinic Hours of Operation
Monday 8:00am - 5:00pm

Tuesday - Thursday 7:30am - 5:00pm

Vaccine Clinic Hours of Operation
Monday - Thursday 10:00am - 4:00pm

No Appointment Necessary

*	 Surgery is performed Monday - Thursday by appointment only and check-in is at 8:00am.  
Pick-up for surgeries performed Monday - Wednesday is the following morning at 7:30am.  
Pick-up for surgeries performed on Thursday is 4:00pm the same afternoon.

*	 Pets must not eat anything after 9:00pm the night before they are scheduled for surgery.
*	 HOPE accepts feral cats  Monday - Thursday from 10:00am - 12:00pm on a first come, first 

serve basis.
*	 Fees must be paid at the time of pick-up.  HOPE accepts cash and VISA/MC - NO CHECKS.
*	 All dogs MUST be either on a leash or in a carrier and all cats MUST be in a carrier.


